DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-929787

RPTT:\$1569.75 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,604.75 Pgs=2

05/31/2019 03:53 PM

SERVICELINK TITLE COMPANY DEFAULT TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN 1318-23-213-010 4, P.T.T. \$ 1,700.75

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

ServiceLink Title Agency, Inc. Order No.: 180619063

Mail Tra Statements TO When Recorded Mail Document To: Euro Genesis LP and Robert H Falconer Trust PO BOX 467 YOLO, CA 95697

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

R.T.T. \$1569.75

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

MTGLQ Investors, LP,

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL to

Euro Genesis LP, with an undivided 80% interest and Robert H Falconer, as Trustee of the Robert H. Falconer Trust, dated November 13, 2017, with an undivided 20% interest as tenants in common.

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF ZEPHYR COVE, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA AND IS **DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:**

Lot 39A, as shown on the Map of Lake Village Unit No. 2-D, filed in the Office of the county recorder on June 5, 1972, as Document No. 59803, official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel id: 1318-23-213-010

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of way and Easements now of record.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any revisions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 222019 MTGLQ Investors, L.P., SELENE FINANCE LP, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT Assistant Vice President Texas State of California County of Harris) armen 2019 before me, insert name and title of officer), personally appeared Ryan Steward AVP , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Texas WITNESS my hand and official seal. **Netary Public** CARMEN A FIGUEROA Print Name: Notary ID #129741895 My Commission Expires My commission expires: March 10, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	lber(s)			
a. 1318-23-213-010	• •			\ \
b.	 			\ \
c.				\ \
d.				/ /
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.		DERS OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record	ing:	
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:		
Other				
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 402,500.00		
	eclosure Only (value of prop)
c. Transfer Tax Value:	reresente e maj (mane e a prese	\$ 402,500.00	_/_/	
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 1569.75		
a. Italia i Toporty	C. T 2			_ -
4. If Exemption Claim	ed:	/ /	/ /	
	emption per NRS 375.090, S	Section	/ /	
b. Explain Reason i	•			
o. Explain Reason	or Zaemption.			
5 Partial Interest: Perc	entage being transferred: /[D %		
	s and acknowledges, under		oursuant to NRS 37:	5.060
	the information provided is			
and can be supported by	documentation if called up	on to substantiate th	e information provi	ided herein.
Furthermore the parties	agree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exempt	on or other determ	ination of
additional tax due may	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tay due plus in	terest at 1% per mor	oth Pursuant
to NDS 275 020 the Du	er and Seller shall be jointly	uic tax duc plus in v and severally liah	le for any additional	l amount owed
10 IVKS 373.030, tile Bu	yel and belief shan be joining	y and severally hab	to for any additional	umount oneu.
Signature Just		Capacity: AGE	NT	
Signature 1970		Capacity. 102		
Signatura		Capacity: AGE	NT	
Signature	20	Capacity. AGE		
CELLED (CDANTOD)	INFORMATION	DIIVED (CD.	ANTEE) INFORM	ATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			REQUIRED)	ATION
(REQUIRED)			JRO GENESIS LP	x:4(.
Print Name: MTGLQ INVESTORS, LP		Address: PO E		1170
Address:9990 RICHMOND AVE SOUTH 400		City: YOLO	OX 407	
City:HOUSTON		State:CA Zip:95697		
State:TX	Zip: 77042	State:CA	Zip,9309	
COMBANIS/DEDOOS	DECLIFORING DECOPE	INC (Dominod is	not callon on human	۸
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD		Escrow #1806		<u> </u>
Print Name: LATOYA MEEKS Address: 3220 EL CAMINO REAL		ESCIOW # 1000	719000	
City: IRVINE	UNEAL	State:CA	Zip: 92602	
A THE STATE OF THE				